Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	10/23/2003

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
IISPX Corporation I	FORMERLY GS Development Coporation	03/13/2008	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Stock Equipment Company
Street Address:	16490 Chillicothe Road
City:	Chagrin Falls
State/Country:	ОНІО
Postal Code:	44023
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2144938	ACCUCHECK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)861-1783

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202.861.1500

Email: trademarks@bakerlaw.com

Correspondent Name: John H. Weber

Address Line 1: 1050 Connecticut Avenue N.W.

Address Line 2: Suite 1100

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	87356.36
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John H. Weber

TRADEMARK REEL: 003773 FRAME: 0877

900106042

7.44.938

CH \$400

Signature:	/John H. Weber/
Date:	05/08/2008
Total Attachments: 2 source=assignment_accucheck_040308#page1.tif source=assignment_accucheck_040308#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003773 FRAME: 0878

ASSIGNMENT NUNC PRO TUNC

WHEREAS, SPX Corporation (formerly GSLE Development Corporation (USPTO Reel/Frame 3653/0006), formerly, GSLE Subco LLC (USPTO Reel/Frame 3652/0869), formerly, GS Development Corporation (USPTO Reel/Frame 3073/0886)), a corporation, organized under the laws of Delaware, U.S.A., having a place of business at 13515 Ballantyne Corporate Place, Charlotte, North Carolina, United States (hereinafter "Assignor"), owned the entire right, title and interest in and to the following trademark and trademark application/registrations set forth in Schedule A (hereinafter "Assignor's Trademark") until October 23, 2003;

AND WHEREAS, Stock Equipment Company, Inc., a corporation, organized under the laws of Delaware, U.S.A., having a place of business at 16490 Chillicothe Road, Chagrin Falls, Ohio, 44023, United States (hereinafter "Assignee") was desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Assignor's Trademarks on October 23, 2003; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration previously paid by Assignee to Assignor, the receipt and sufficiency of which hereby are acknowledged, Assignor and Assignee agree as follows:

Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee, *nunc pro tunc* as of October 23, 2003, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Assignor's Trademark, along with the goodwill associated therewith, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for its own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns, or other legal representation. Assignor further assigns to Assignee, *nunc pro tunc*, all the right to sue for past, present, and future infringements, and all rights corresponding thereto throughout the world for the Assignor's Trademark.

This Assignment shall be binding upon the parties, their successors and/or assignees, and all other acting by, through, with, or under their direction, and all those in privity therewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereby execute this assignment effective as of the last date set forth below.

SPX Corporation	Stock Equipment Company
By: Kun hall	By: William & Down
Name: Kerm L, Lilly	Name: William F. Down
Title: Vice President	Title: President
Date: March 13, 2008	Date: April 3, 2008

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003773 FRAME: 0879

SCHEDULE A

<u>Trademark</u>

Country

Registration/Application No.

ACCUCHECK

U.S.

Reg. No. 2,144,938

TRADEMARK REEL: 003773 FRAME: 0880

RECORDED: 05/08/2008